

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN (General Exception)

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Launch of Cleaner Greener Safer 2014/15 Capital Programme
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Allocation of the Cleaner Greener Safer (CGS) capital programme funds as agreed by Council Assembly for 2014/15 and agreement that the funding be allocated to Community Councils as per Table 1 of the report. Agreement of launch and applications process for the CGS capital and revenue programmes; Agreement of the timetable and decision-making process to launch the programme and allocate funds to individual projects; Agreement that all directly related project management and implementation costs will be recovered from the overall CGS capital allocation and that a time limit will be placed on the projects of completion within two years of award of funding;
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Transport Environment and Recycling
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	October 2013
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was published on Forward Plan for September 2013 but late amendments required to the report resulted in a delay in its finalisation. The decision was therefore not ready to be taken in September 2013.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan relates to decision to be taken in November 2013 onwards. The Cleaner, Greener Safer 2014/15 programme is to be launched in October 2013 to enable residents to start applying for Cleaner Greener Safer funding with a view to the bid applications being considered at the

	January 2014 round of Community Council meetings. The closing date for applications is in November 2013 and the feasibility/scoping and shortlisting by officers will take place in December 2013. In order to meet this timetable the decision needs to be taken in October 2013.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S	DETAILS
Name	Des Waters, Head of Public Realm, E&L
Contact Number	020 7 525 2080
email	Des.waters@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 30 September 2013